Peninsula Itinerary

Wednesday, January 8th
3:00 PM Departure from Palmer Ice Rink — Wear Moose Warm Ups
3:15 PM Snacks on Bus — (Provided by Boosters)
6:30 PM Arrive at Fred Meyers — Snacks (Players Pay)
7:30 PM Arrive @ Challenger Learning Center (9711 Kenai Spur Hwy Kenai)
8:00 PM Dinner - Fried Rice at Challenger Center — (Provided by Boosters)
9:30 PM Lights Out!!
Thursday, January 9t
8:30 AM Wake Up Call
9:00 AM Breakfast at Challenger Center — (Provided by Boosters)
10:00 AM Warm Up Ice @ Kenai Outdoor Rink
12:00 PM Sandwiches at Challenger Center — (Provided by Boosters)
1:00 PM Film/Coach time/Homework
2:30 PM
2:30 PM Leave for Homer
4:00 PM Lunch at Fat Olives in Homer
5:30 PM Leave for Kevin Bell Ice Arena
7:00 PM Game Time: Palmer Varsity vs. Homer HS
9:30 PM Leave for Kenai Challenger Center
11:30 PM Snack/Leftovers @ Challenger Center
11:30 PM Lights Out!!
Friday, January 10th
8:30 AM Wake Up Call
9:00 AM Breakfast @ Challenger Center — (Provided by Boosters)
10:00 AM Warm Up Ice @ Kenai Outdoor Rink
1:00 PM Lunch - Meatballs w rice / salads /Fruit trays — (Provided by Boosters)
2:00 PM Film/Coach time/Homework
3:30 PM
3:45 PM JV Leave Walk to Kenai outdoor rink (9775 Kenai Spur Road)
5:00 PM Game Time: Palmer JV vs. Kenai JV (9775 Kenai Spur Road)
6:00 PM Varsity Leave Walk to Kenai outdoor rink (9775 Kenai Spur Road)
7:00 PM Game Time: Palmer Varsity vs. Kenai HS (9775 Kenai Spur Road)
7:30 PM Dinner - Tacos — JV eats first then Varsity — (Provided by Boosters)
10:00 PM Lights Out!!




Saturday, January 11th

7:00 AM Wake Up Call & Pack
8:00 AM Breakfast — (Provided by Boosters)
9:30 AM On bus head to Soldotna Sports Complex
11:00 AM Game Time: Palmer JV vs. Soldotna JV (Soldotna Sports Complex)
1:00 PM Game Time: Palmer Varsity vs. Soldotna HS (Soldotna Sports Complex)
4:00 PM Back on bus for home - Sack Lunch on the bus by Booster
5:00 PM Stop @ FM Soldotna, for the ride home. Players pay
9:00 PM Estimated arrival at Palmer rink

Things to bring:

e Pillow or Blanket for on bus and nights at Challenger Center

e Towel and Toiletries — showering at the rinks and Challenger Center

e Warm Ups if you have them

e DrylLand/Pre-Game Warm Ups and shoes

e C(Clothes for three days

e School Work (Get Caught Up!!!)

e Enough money for snacks on own. ($25+ should be enough)

e Positive Attitude

e Sportsmanship, you have worked hard to be on this travel team.

e Enjoy the trip and be respectful at all times. Represent your family, school, teammates and
coaches with class.

Contacts — Going on Trip Phone Number
Head Coach — Dean Wilson (907) 259-3272
Assistant Coach — Rusty Belanger (907) 317-9589
Assistant Coach — Zack Richards (907) 841-9167
Assistant Coach — Mitchell O’Bryant (907) 978-2305
Female Chaperone — Andilea Weaver (907) 227-9203
Contacts — Palmer High School Admin Phone Number
Athletic Director — Dale Ewart (907) 232-2396

Safety Officer - Dave Bonn (907) 982-6015



